

Listed on: 01.02.2016

Before Court No. 2

Item No: 41

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 19370/2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for bringing on record Lrs. Of deceased respondent
No. 3)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Lal Chand

... Petitioner

Versus

Dhian Singh & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2014."

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter and are represented by Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocates. Counter affidavit filed by counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3(i), (ii), (iii) and rejoinder affidavit filed by counsel for the petitioner has been included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

Mr Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.