

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19370/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/10/2011 in RSA No. 592/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

LAL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Looking at the peculiar facts of the case, we do not want to entertain the petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar